BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED.

(A Govt. of India Enterprises) Office of the Executive Engineer(E), BSNL Elect. Division, Sambalpur.

Q U O T A T I ON

Sealed items rate quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, from the enlisted contractors born of CPWD/PWD/MES/RALIWAYS and or any other Govt. or semi Govt. organizations for executing the following works (As per Schedule attached.). The quotation papers can be obtained from this office free of cost on working days within office hour's latest by 22.04.2020.

S.No.	Name of work	Estimated cost (excluding GST)
1	Repairing & installation of standby transformer from Sambalpur for restoration of power supply at TE Bldg. Lakhna, Dist.Nuapada, Bhawanipatna.	Rs. 35,512.00

Detailed of quotations:-As per schedule attached

Time allowed:- 07days

Mode of payment:-Payment in full will be made to the agency by cheque after completion of work as per prevailing procedure of the Department.

Any other terms:-Last date of submission of the quotation is up to **03.00 P.M. on 22.04.2020.** The quotation will be opened by the Executive Engineer(E), BSNL, Division, Sambalpur or his authorized representative on the same day at 03.30 P.M. in the presence of the quotationers and other present during the time, The S.D.E../E.E. does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and preserve the right to reject any or all the quotations as per his without assigning any reasons whatever. This quotation is hereby called upon on-be-half of the competent authority with his approval.

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Elect. Division Sambalpur

No.05(1)/TED-SBP/2012-21/60

Copy for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1-3. The Executive Engineer, BSNL Elect. Division, Sambalpur /BBSR
- 4-8 The Sub Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Elect. Sub-Division, Sambalpur/Cuttack/ Rourkela / Bhubaneswar/Balasore/Berhampur(G)/Koraput.
- 9. The Assistant Engineer, CPWD, Sambalpur.
- 10. The Chairman, Municipality, Sambalpur.
- 11. The District Collector, Sambalpur.
- 12 Tender Schedule.
- 13 Tender Notice Board.

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Elect. Division Sambalpur

Dated:- 18.04.2020

SCHDULE COPY

Name of work:- Repairing & installation of standby transformer from Sambalpur for restoration of power supply at TE Bldg. Lakhna, Dist.Nuapada, Bhawanipatna.

SI. No.	Description of items.	Quantity		Rates	Unit	Amount
		Quantity	Basic	GST	Unit	
1	Making urgent arrangement for transportation of standby spare transformer from Transformer Factory, Sambalpur to Lakhna TE Bldg. i/c dismantling the faulty transformer from the existing DP structure i/c loading & unloading and installation of stanby transformer on the DP structure i/c connection, testing, charging & restoration of power supply i/c necessary liasoning with local WESCO authority etc. complete as reqd.	01 Job			Job	
2	Rewinding of three nos. HV coils with round copper conductor of suitable guage as per original sample of the faulty 25 KVA 11KV/415V. 3-Phase faulty transformer i/c replacement of all insulating materials, gaskets, and painting the transformer body with good quality paint i/c testing from MRT wing of WESCO etc. complete as reqd.	01 Job			Job	
3	Transportation of faulty transformer from TE Lakhna to the repairing workshop at Sambalpur i/c loading & unloading etc. complete as required	01 Job			Job	
4	Reimbursement of WESCO Deposit for Transformer Testing Fees against the testing of the repaired transformer.	01 Job			Job	
	Less credit for dismantled unserviceable	e copper co	onductors		former oil	(-) 825.00

Executive Engineer(E) BSNL Electrical Division Sambalpur